Foreign exchange gains/(losses), net 2,589   (8,596)

Financial income 768   821

Financial expenses (6,316)   (9,420)

Reversal of accumulated exchange differences (43,136)   -

PROFIT (LOSS) BEFORE INCOME TAX AND

SOCIAL CONTRIBUTION (36,855)   (9,014)

INCOME TAX AND SOCIAL CONTRIBUTION

Current (2,358)   (3,876)

Deferred (693)   1,014

LOSS FOR THE PERIOD FROM DISCONTINUED OPERATIONS (39,906)   (11,876)

LOSS FOR THE PERIOD ATTRIBUTABLE TO

Company’s owners (39,795)   (12,143)

Non-controlling interests (111)   267

Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Information – 2nd Quarter
2023

Page | 14

The reconciliation from the original financial information presented to the restated statement profit or

loss for the six-month period ended June 30, 2022, is presented below:

The contribution of these operations to the Group´s discontinued operations cash flow is as follows:

Originally

presented

Discontinued

operations
Restated

NET SALES 926,853   186,801   740,052

COST OF SALES AND SERVICES (726,136)   (163,626)   (562,510)

GROSS PROFIT 200,717   23,175   177,542

OPERATING INCOME (EXPENSES)

Selling expenses (38,599)   (2,876)   (35,723)

Administrative expenses (51,279)   (10,365)   (40,914)

Other income/(expenses), net 10,861   (1,753)   12,614

INCOME BEFORE FINANCIAL INCOME  (EXPENSES), INCOME TAX AND

SOCIAL CONTRIBUTION
121,700   8,181   113,519

FINANCIAL INCOME (EXPENSES)

Foreign exchange gains/(losses), net (114,451)   (8,596)   (105,855)

Financial income 23,752   821   22,931

Financial expenses (117,801)   (9,420)   (108,381)

LOSS BEFORE INCOME TAX AND

SOCIAL CONTRIBUTION (86,800)   (9,014)   (77,786)

INCOME TAX AND SOCIAL CONTRIBUTION

Current (25,320)   (3,876)   (21,444)

Deferred (1,645)   1,014   (2,659)

LOSS FOR THE PERIOD (113,765)   (11,876)   (101,889)

06.30.2022

.

Presented
Discontinued

operation

Continued

operation
Presented

Discontinued

operation

Continued

operation

Net cash used in (generated by) operating activities (46,993) 3,508 (50,501) 40,253 24,811 15,443

Net cash used in (generated by) investing activities (12,473) (6,043) (6,430) (26,991) (4,393) (22,598)

Net cash used in (generated by) financing activities 32,256 (14,460) 46,716 (12,332) (29,041) 16,709

Decrease in cash and cash equivalents (27,210) (16,995) (10,215) 930 (8,624) 9,554

Exchange differences on cash and cash equivalents (16,617) (1,532) (15,085) 3,839 1,774 2,065

Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the year 214,654 35,495 179,159 205,803 44,816 160,987

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the year 170,827 16,968 153,859 210,572 37,967 172,605

06.30.2023 06.30.2022

Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Information – 2nd Quarter
2023

Page | 15

Details of the assets and liabilities related to our discontinued operations:

Assets classified as held for sale also includes the amount of US$7,232 (BRL 36,756 thousand), related

with the sale of concrete units to third parties along with machinery, equipment, land and other fixed

assets in Brazilian segment. The sale is expected to be complete in the coming months.

06.30.2023 12.31.2022

ASSETS
Mozambique and

South Africa
Egypt

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents 16,968   4,216